

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1008 OF 2024 (F)

SHRI GURUDAS SHAMBHU GHADI (SINCE
DECEASED)

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SHRI VITTHALRAO KRISHNARAO JADHAV
(EXPIRED)

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. Since the litigants are encountering problems regarding E-filing Portal for e-filing of the cases, on account of migration activity of e-filing module, matter stand over three weeks.

Dated: 4th October, 2024

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*