

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1008 OF 2024 (F)

SHRI GURUDAS SHAMBHU GHADI (SINCE
DECEASED)

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SHRI VITTHALRAO KRISHNARAO JADHAV
(EXPIRED)

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. P. Shirodkar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. P. Shirodkar for the appellant present, and submits that the recent objections are the further objections raised by the Registry. Ld. Advocate for the appellant, further seeks time to clear the objections within five weeks.

Dated: 17th January, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*