

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.3 OF 2025

GURUDAS SHAMBHU GHADI (SINCE
DECEASED) AND 12 ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

VITTHALRAO KRISHNARAO JADHAV
(EXPIRED) AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.D. Padiyar, Sr. Advocate, along with Mr. Prayash Shirodkar,
Advocates for the Appellant.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 23-04-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)